
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

89 

99 

35 

24 

13 

85 

43 

152 

44 

25 

08 

181 

02 

12 

22 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Gary Bockman 

Jordan Wand 

Will Schrader 

Jason Starr 

Joseph Thuney 

Keith Novak 

Dave Dunning 

Fred Tobey 

Kyle Keenan 

Allie Ferrick 

Majid  'MJ' Hajari 

Tom Phillips 

William Tripp 

Brian Richards 

Richard Cohn-Lee 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

O 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Region 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

27 

96 

27 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

Member_ID 

161107 

397344 

343433 

432409 

457917 

400073 

260786 

462973 

378070 

437179 

444649 

415429 

374217 

182461 

397008 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Happy Valley OR 

Portland OR 

Woodland WA 

Tukwila WA 

Portland OR 

Chehalis WA 

Vancouver WA 

Hood River OR 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Oregon City OR 

Make Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

5 

Best Tm 

1:32.360 

1:32.281 

1:31.931 

1:32.316 

1:32.661 

1:33.063 

1:32.467 

1:32.977 

1:33.694 

1:34.108 

1:34.764 

1:35.615 

1:38.571 

1:34.786 

Sponsor 

Bockman & Son Inc/The Race Shop 

Midas/Miatacage.com/Sophie/Lily/Gina 

MiataCage.com/Midas Auto Service 

EricJonesMotorsports 

PPV Inc, Bravo Environmental, KBR, Blairco 

Wayne Enterprises 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center 

Midas / Advantage Collision/Adna Iron Works/StoponDime.com 

Team KBR / PPV Inc / Bravo Enviornmental 

Bad Gas Racing 

Casa Bella Granite & Marble 

Adrenaline Racing/AR Auto Service 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/30/2015 7:37:38 AM 

Chief Steward  Steve Archer 

Chairman SOM George (Smokey) Harper  

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction 15-RQ-3619-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.314 

Avg. Speed 

76.542 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.931 

Best Speed 

77.419 

Best Lap by 

35 - Will Schrader 

OFFICIAL

August Triple Regional Blowout 

G1 SM 

Group 1 Race 

Race started at 13:35:49 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/28/2015 01:20 PM 

August Triple Regional Blowout 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

5 

31 

94 

28 

Class 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

Name 

Larry Vollum 

Tony Opheim 

Ada Cheung 

Brian Snyder 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Region 

96 

96 

27 

27 

Member_ID 

182471 

277348 

391844 

449978 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Moscow ID 

Mercer Island WA 

Kent WA 

Make Model 

Phoenix F1000 

RFR F1000 

Stohr F1000 

Firman RFR09-005 

Laps 

22 

22 

20 

11 

Best Tm 

1:11.512 

1:14.589 

1:21.370 

1:15.378 

Sponsor 

Motorsports Engineering 

Jackson Dean Construction-Thanks MJ 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/30/2015 7:38:34 AM 

Chief Steward  Steve Archer 

Chairman SOM George (Smokey) Harper  

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction 15-RQ-3619-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:10.758 

Avg. Speed 

103.387 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.512 

Best Speed 

99.525 

Best Lap by 

5 - Larry Vollum 

OFFICIAL

August Triple Regional Blowout 

G2/4 ASR P1-2 S2 SS2 FA-V F500 CF FST 

Group 2/4 Race 

Race started at 14:11:00 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/28/2015 02:00 PM 

August Triple Regional Blowout 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

No. 

8 

2 

47 

14 

Class 

GT3 

ITE 

ITE 

AS 

Name 

Jeff Scoville 

Val Korry 

John Flynn 

Tim Jorgensen 

Lic 

F 

F 

L 

F 

Region 

96 

27 

96 

96 

Member_ID 

67541 

149605 

478485 

148281 

Home Town 

Corvallis OR 

Seattle WA 

Sicamous BC 

Portland OR 

Make Model 

Nissan 240 SX 

Porsche 993 RSCS 

BMW 325is 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Laps 

18 

17 

17 

16 

Best Tm 

1:22.675 

1:31.102 

1:31.356 

1:33.810 

Sponsor 

Fordahl Motorsports 

John E's Air Service 

Houndog's Bar & Grill/Farrell Realty Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/30/2015 7:39:35 AM 

Chief Steward  Steve Archer 

Chairman SOM George (Smokey) Harper  

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction 15-RQ-3619-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

84.638 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.675 

Best Speed 

86.086 

Best Lap by 

8 - Jeff Scoville 

OFFICIAL

August Triple Regional Blowout 

G3 AS GT1-3 SPO SPM ITE 

Group 3 Race 

Race started at 16:27:15 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/28/2015 04:25 PM 

August Triple Regional Blowout 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

12 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

02 

58 

32 

8 

2 

97 

37 

45 

33 

49 

73 

6 

27 

28 

36 

4 

29 

44 

12 

07 

04 

05 

03 

14 

7 

00 

9 

77 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Patrick Byrne 

Daniel Halloran 

William Costello 

Chris Jackson 

Lee Douglas 

Andre Perra 

David Rice 

Thomas W Burt 

Denny Wright 

Bob J Hall 

Todd Butler 

Scott Mosier 

Paul Goudy 

JD Barnum 

Randy McAyeal 

Steven Pulliam 

Leonardo Del Castillo 

John W (Bill) Harris 

Rick Wright 

Scott Peterson 

Calvin Harris 

Anson Pfaff 

Tim McMann 

Johnny Humphreys 

Gary Manchester 

Lee Fleming 

John Draneas 

Jim Murray 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

L 

L 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Region 

27 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

27 

96 

33 

96 

27 

96 

96 

33 

96 

27 

96 

96 

27 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

33 

96 

96 

Member_ID 

446693 

343420 

389683 

218607_1 

370148 

461936 

21226 

190965 

409655 

323710 

260990 

325238 

386600 

439981 

417766 

432573 

256390_1 

6881 

473844 

476644 

491080 

490832 

477646 

63472 

253569 

159499 

212363 

358397 

Home Town 

Spokane WA 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Vancouver WA 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Battle Ground WA 

Woodway WA 

Portland OR 

Sacramento CA 

Lake Havasu City AZ 

North Bend WA 

Portland OR 

Gladstone OR 

Loomis CA 

Portland OR 

Carnation WA 

Gladstone OR 

Eugene OR 

Normandy Park WA 

Portland OR 

Eugene OR 

Portland OR 

Veradale WA 

Portland OR 

Lake Forest CA 

West Linn OR 

Bend OR 

Make Model 

Ford SRF Gen 3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 837 

SRF Gen3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SRF 

SRF SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 715 

SRF Spec Racer Ford 

Ford SRF 

SRF 

SCCA Enterprises 509 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises 699 

SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

14 

13 

5 

Best Tm 

1:25.718 

1:26.500 

1:26.710 

1:27.068 

1:26.508 

1:26.701 

1:27.293 

1:27.162 

1:27.529 

1:28.534 

1:28.746 

1:29.279 

1:29.448 

1:29.585 

1:30.413 

1:30.496 

1:30.163 

1:31.273 

1:31.158 

1:30.163 

1:31.516 

1:31.632 

1:31.531 

1:27.503 

1:30.913 

Sponsor 

Explor /// ProDrive 

Bank of Karen 

TriColour Corp 

P.T. On Call 

LADCO pipe & piling/ Flat Out 

Flat Out Racing 

Flat Out Racing 

Linda, CSR Performance 

Flat Out Racing 

Flat Out Racing 

Pro Drive Racing / Flat Out 

First to finish sign and Graphics, Westside Sports 

Pro Drive 

Kerry and Haydn Pulliam 

Flat Out Racing 

HARRIS MOTOR SPORTS/PRO DRIVE 

None 

SCCA Enterprises 177 

ProDrive 

Nancy Zieg Interior Design 

Flat Out Racing 

Geo. Morlan Plumbing Supply 

Pro Drive / Flat Out 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/30/2015 7:40:49 AM 

Chief Steward  Steve Archer 

Chairman SOM George (Smokey) Harper  

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction 15-RQ-3619-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

15.284 

Avg. Speed 

82.205 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.718 

Best Speed 

83.030 

Best Lap by 

02 - Patrick Byrne 

OFFICIAL

August Triple Regional Blowout 

G5 SRF 

Group 5 Race 

Race started at 12:47:51 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/28/2015 12:40 PM 

August Triple Regional Blowout 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

21 

85 

53 

44 

57 

181 

12 

02 

Class 

T3 

PCA3 

ITS 

B-Spec 

HP 

STL 

ITS 

STL 

Name 

Spencer Gorham 

Peter Juvet 

John (Skip) H. Yocom 

Kyle Keenan 

Monte Shelton 

Mark Phillips 

Brian Richards 

William Tripp 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Region 

96 

27 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

Member_ID 

71446 

352161 

46784 

378070 

57 

415410 

182461 

374217 

Home Town 

Gresham OR 

Issaquah WA 

West Linn OR 

Vancouver WA 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Make Model 

Nissan 350Z 

Porsche RS America 

Datsun 240Z 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda Miata 

Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

7 

Best Tm 

1:30.591 

1:33.244 

1:35.805 

1:37.704 

1:41.172 

1:41.579 

1:34.585 

Sponsor 

River City Eyecare 

BPRacing 

Wizard and Friends 

Team KBR / PPV Inc / Bravo Enviornmental 

Monte Shelton Motors 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/30/2015 7:41:19 AM 

Chief Steward  Steve Archer 

Chairman SOM George (Smokey) Harper  

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction 15-RQ-3619-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:00.226 

Avg. Speed 

77.622 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.591 

Best Speed 

78.564 

Best Lap by 

21 - Spencer Gorham 

OFFICIAL

August Triple Regional Blowout 

G6/7 T2-4 PCA1-4 SP911-944 BS GTL ITA-S  

Group 6/7 Race 

Race started at 14:47:20 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/28/2015 02:40 PM 

August Triple Regional Blowout 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

6 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

4 

32 

21 

57 

70 

45 

41 

73 

30 

94 

33 

38 

02 

03 

78 

0 

31 

Class 

VFSR 

VFSR 

VFSR 

VP2 

VP2 

VP3 

VP2 

VP2 

VP1 

VP2 

VP1 

VP2 

VP3 

VP1 

VP2 

VP1 

VP1 

Name 

Ron Emmerson 

Robert Dustan 

Norm Daniels 

Monte Shelton 

Mike Smith 

Mark Sorsdahl 

Paul Sundermier 

Aaron Bucci 

John Woodward 

Tim Scott 

Jonathan Keeble 

David (Doc) Nichols 

Dennis Roberts 

Jim Norlin 

Russ Watson 

Bill Thew 

Robert Beauchemin 

Lic 

F 

F 

O 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

O 

F 

O 

O 

Region 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

Member_ID 

70637_1 

353314 

389492 

57 

435447 

290238 

329212 

406808 

451040 

334675 

365456 

75100 

323320 

12009 

300793 

105957 

T89353161 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Allyn WA 

Vancouver WA 

Portland OR 

Eugene OR 

Portland OR 

Salem OR 

Portland OR 

Aurora OR 

Longview WA 

Gresham OR 

Eugene OR 

Portland OR 

Damascus OR 

Tacoma WA 

Crane OR 

Kamloops BC 

Make Model 

Ralt RT5 

Anson SA4 

Tiga SC2 

Porsche 914-6 

Datsun Roadster 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Datsun 240Z 

Nissan 300zx 

Morgan 4/4 

Datsun 2000 

Datsun 510 

Alfa Romeo Spider 

Ford Mustang 

Triumph Spitfire 

Porsche 914 

Saab 96 

Austin 1962 

Laps 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

9 

8 

5 

4 

1 

Best Tm 

1:19.298 

1:19.927 

1:31.803 

1:31.717 

1:33.548 

1:35.568 

1:35.265 

1:34.727 

1:38.747 

1:39.256 

1:42.377 

1:34.182 

1:37.811 

1:38.011 

1:33.573 

2:25.233 

Sponsor 

E Management Group 

AXE Retirement Funds 

Eugene Sports Car Shop 

Schnell Automotive 

Bucci Construction 

WORK-WOODWARD EQUIPMENT 

River City Eyecare 

Eugene Sports Car Shop; Vintage Underground 

Norlin Engineering 

FCCI 

BWR motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 02 penalized 5 laps 6.1.1.B passing under a yellow 

Printed: 8/30/2015 7:42:20 AM 

Chief Steward  Steve Archer 

Chairman SOM George (Smokey) Harper  

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction 15-RQ-3619-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.588 

Avg. Speed 

70.215 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.298 

Best Speed 

89.753 

Best Lap by 

4 - Ron Emmerson 

OFFICIAL

August Triple Regional Blowout 

G8 VFSR VP1 VP2 VP3 

Group 8 Race 

Race started at 15:46:38 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/28/2015 03:45 PM 

August Triple Regional Blowout 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

No. 

99 

89 

24 

35 

13 

152 

85 

44 

43 

22 

08 

25 

30 

181 

02 

12 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Jordan Wand 

Gary Bockman 

Jason Starr 

Will Schrader 

Joseph Thuney 

Fred Tobey 

Keith Novak 

Kyle Keenan 

Dave Dunning 

Richard Cohn-Lee 

Majid  'MJ' Hajari 

Allie Ferrick 

Sheridan Garrett 

Tom Phillips 

William Tripp 

Brian Richards 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

O 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Region 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

27 

27 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

Member_ID 

397344 

161107 

432409 

343433 

457917 

462973 

400073 

378070 

260786 

397008 

444649 

437179 

439417 

415429 

374217 

182461 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Happy Valley OR 

Woodland WA 

Chehalis WA 

Tukwila WA 

Vancouver WA 

Portland OR 

Oregon City OR 

Portland OR 

Hood River OR 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

BC Canada 

Make Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Miata 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

3 

Best Tm 

1:32.455 

1:32.405 

1:32.448 

1:32.749 

1:32.710 

1:32.619 

1:33.180 

1:33.071 

1:33.253 

1:34.222 

1:34.461 

1:34.711 

1:35.292 

1:36.383 

1:38.560 

1:34.091 

Sponsor 

Midas/Miatacage.com/Sophie/Lily/Gina 

Bockman & Son Inc/The Race Shop 

EricJonesMotorsports 

MiataCage.com/Midas Auto Service 

PPV Inc, Bravo Environmental, KBR, Blairco 

Midas / Advantage Collision/Adna Iron Works/StoponDime.com 

Wayne Enterprises 

Team KBR / PPV Inc / Bravo Enviornmental 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center 

Adrenaline Racing/AR Auto Service 

Casa Bella Granite & Marble 

Bad Gas Racing 

GreenWay Recycling 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/30/2015 7:29:40 AM 

Chief Steward Steve Archer 

Chairman SOM George (Smokey) Harper 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction #15-RQ-3620-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.153 

Avg. Speed 

76.372 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.405 

Best Speed 

77.022 

Best Lap by 

89 - Gary Bockman 

OFFICIAL

August Triple Regional Blowout 2 

G11 SM 

Group 11 Race 

Race started at 12:47:45 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/29/2015 12:45 PM 

August Triple Regional Blowout 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

DNF 

No. 

31 

7 

94 

58 

28 

Class 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FF 

FB 

Name 

Tony Opheim 

Rod Rice 

Ada Cheung 

Neil Shelton 

Brian Snyder 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Region 

96 

33 

27 

96 

27 

Member_ID 

277348 

339064 

391844 

58 

449978 

Home Town 

Moscow ID 

Austin TX 

Mercer Island WA 

Portland OR 

Kent WA 

Make Model 

RFR F1000 

Stohr F1000 

Stohr F1000 

Crossle 32 

Firman RFR09-005 

Laps 

21 

21 

20 

18 

2 

Best Tm 

1:15.571 

1:13.796 

1:20.440 

1:25.886 

1:18.549 

Sponsor 

Monte Shelton Jaguar 

Jackson Dean Construction-Thanks MJ 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/30/2015 7:30:39 AM 

Chief Steward Steve Archer 

Chairman SOM George (Smokey) Harper 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction #15-RQ-3620-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.935 

Avg. Speed 

97.932 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.796 

Best Speed 

96.444 

Best Lap by 

7 - Rod Rice 

OFFICIAL

August Triple Regional Blowout 2 

G12/14 ASR P1-2 S2 SS2 FA-V FF F500 CF  

G12/14 Race  

Race started at 13:27:04 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/29/2015 01:25 PM 

August Triple Regional Blowout 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

DNF 

No. 

2 

14 

81 

47 

8 

Class 

ITE 

AS 

ITE 

ITE 

GT3 

Name 

Val Korry 

Tim Jorgensen 

Brad McAllister 

John Flynn 

Jeff Scoville 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

L 

F 

Region 

27 

96 

96 

96 

96 

Member_ID 

149605 

148281 

276274 

478485 

67541 

Home Town 

Seattle WA 

Portland OR 

Sherwood OR 

Sicamous BC 

Corvallis OR 

Make Model 

Porsche 993 RSCS 

Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW 325is 

BMW 325is 

Nissan 240 SX 

Laps 

16 

16 

12 

9 

Best Tm 

1:32.078 

1:34.316 

1:30.178 

1:41.246 

Sponsor 

Fordahl Motorsports 

Houndog's Bar & Grill/Farrell Realty Inc. 

Kuni BMW 

John E's Air Service 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/30/2015 7:32:13 AM 

Chief Steward Steve Archer 

Chairman SOM George (Smokey) Harper 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction #15-RQ-3620-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

42.552 

Avg. Speed 

72.325 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.178 

Best Speed 

78.924 

Best Lap by 

81 - Brad McAllister 

OFFICIAL

August Triple Regional Blowout 2 

G13 AS GT1-3 SPO SPM ITE 

Group 13 Race 

Race started at 15:28:00 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/29/2015 03:30 PM 

August Triple Regional Blowout 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

02 

32 

9 

46 

97 

45 

8 

14 

37 

73 

33 

6 

28 

7 

27 

36 

4 

44 

12 

04 

05 

07 

03 

58 

49 

29 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

Name 

Patrick Byrne 

William Costello 

John Draneas 

James Flynn 

Andre Perra 

Thomas W Burt 

Chris Jackson 

Johnny Humphreys 

David Rice 

Todd Butler 

Denny Wright 

Scott Mosier 

JD Barnum 

Gary Manchester 

Paul Goudy 

Randy McAyeal 

Steven Pulliam 

John W (Bill) Harris 

Rick Wright 

Calvin Harris 

Anson Pfaff 

Scott Peterson 

Tim McMann 

Daniel Halloran 

Bob J Hall 

Leonardo Del Castillo 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

L 

L 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Region 

27 

96 

96 

96 

96 

27 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

27 

96 

96 

96 

33 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

27 

96 

96 

33 

27 

Member_ID 

446693 

389683 

212363 

223495 

461936 

190965 

218607_1 

63472 

21226 

260990 

409655 

325238 

439981 

253569 

386600 

417766 

432573 

6881 

473844 

491080 

490832 

476644 

477646 

343420 

323710 

256390_1 

Home Town 

Spokane WA 

Portland OR 

West Linn OR 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Woodway WA 

Vancouver WA 

Veradale WA 

Battle Ground WA 

Lake Havasu City AZ 

Portland OR 

North Bend WA 

Gladstone OR 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Loomis CA 

Portland OR 

Gladstone OR 

Eugene OR 

Portland OR 

Eugene OR 

Normandy Park WA 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Sacramento CA 

Carnation WA 

Make Model 

Ford SRF Gen 3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 837 

SCCA Enterprises 699 

SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 715 

SRF Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises 177 

SCCA Enterprises 509 

Ford SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SRF 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

5 

3 

1 

Best Tm 

1:25.413 

1:26.620 

1:26.657 

1:27.167 

1:27.042 

1:26.772 

1:27.594 

1:27.604 

1:28.127 

1:28.040 

1:27.482 

1:29.395 

1:29.537 

1:29.769 

1:30.084 

1:31.291 

1:31.262 

1:31.096 

1:31.980 

1:32.821 

1:32.561 

1:32.563 

1:31.878 

1:26.478 

1:29.051 

1:34.898 

Sponsor 

Explor /// ProDrive 

TriColour Corp 

Geo. Morlan Plumbing Supply 

triscuit&oscar.com 

Flat Out Racing 

Flat Out Racing 

P.T. On Call 

Flat Out Racing 

Flat Out Racing 

First to finish sign and Graphics, Westside Sports 

Nancy Zieg Interior Design 

Pro Drive Racing / Flat Out 

Pro Drive 

Kerry and Haydn Pulliam 

HARRIS MOTOR SPORTS/PRO DRIVE 

None 

ProDrive 

Bank of Karen 

Linda, CSR Performance 

Flat Out Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/30/2015 7:33:16 AM 

Chief Steward Steve Archer 

Chairman SOM George (Smokey) Harper 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction #15-RQ-3620-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.500 

Avg. Speed 

69.873 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.413 

Best Speed 

83.327 

Best Lap by 

02 - Patrick Byrne 

OFFICIAL

August Triple Regional Blowout 2 

G15 SRF 

Group 15 Race 

Race started at 10:58:25 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/29/2015 10:55 AM 

August Triple Regional Blowout 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

No. 

18 

21 

85 

53 

44 

02 

57 

181 

81 

Class 

PCA1 

T3 

PCA3 

ITS 

B-Spec 

STL 

HP 

STL 

PRO3 

Name 

Will Hunholz 

Spencer Gorham 

Peter Juvet 

John (Skip) H. Yocom 

Kyle Kennen 

William Tripp 

Monte Shelton 

Mark Phillips 

Brad McAllister 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

O 

Region 

27 

96 

27 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

Member_ID 

222677 

71446 

352161 

46784 

378070 

374217 

57 

415410 

276274 

Home Town 

Vail Az 

Gresham OR 

Issaquah WA 

West Linn OR 

Vancouver WA 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Sherwood OR 

Make Model 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Nissan 350Z 

Porsche RS America 

Datsun 240Z 

Kia 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325is 

Laps 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

14 

Best Tm 

1:20.023 

1:30.573 

1:32.606 

1:34.230 

1:36.981 

1:38.199 

1:41.590 

1:41.772 

1:30.422 

Sponsor 

SpeedTrixx Motorsports 

River City Eyecare 

BPRacing 

Wizard and Friends 

Monte Shelton Motors 

Kuni BMW 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/30/2015 7:33:45 AM 

Chief Steward Steve Archer 

Chairman SOM George (Smokey) Harper 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction #15-RQ-3620-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

79.592 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.023 

Best Speed 

88.939 

Best Lap by 

18 - Will Hunholz 

OFFICIAL

August Triple Regional Blowout 2 

G16/17 T2-4 PCA1-4 SP911-944 BS GTL ITA-S  

Group 16/17 Race 

Race started at 14:07:46 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/29/2015 02:05 PM 

August Triple Regional Blowout 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

2 

2 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

65 

4 

70 

73 

41 

45 

30 

94 

33 

02 

31 

78 

0 

Class 

VFSR 

VFSR 

VP2 

VP2 

VP2 

VP3 

VP1 

VP2 

VP1 

VP3 

VP1 

VP2 

VP1 

Name 

Jason Perkins 

Ron Emmerson 

Mike Smith 

Aaron Bucci 

Paul Sundermier 

Mark Sorsdahl 

John Woodward 

Tim Scott 

Jonathan Keeble 

Dennis Roberts 

Robert Beauchemin 

Russ Watson 

Bill Thew 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

O 

F 

O 

Region 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

Member_ID 

451029 

70637_1 

435447 

406808 

329212 

290238 

451040 

334675 

365456 

323320 

T89353161 

300793 

105957 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Eugene OR 

Portland OR 

Salem OR 

Portland OR 

Aurora OR 

Longview WA 

Gresham OR 

Portland OR 

Kamloops BC 

Tacoma WA 

Crane OR 

Make Model 

Swift DB2 

Ralt RT5 

Datsun Roadster 

Nissan 300zx 

Datsun 240Z 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Morgan 4/4 

Datsun 2000 

Datsun 510 

Ford Mustang 

Austin 1962 

Porsche 914 

Saab 96 

Laps 

18 

18 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

Best Tm 

1:21.387 

1:20.581 

1:32.873 

1:32.724 

1:34.751 

1:35.651 

1:41.142 

1:36.653 

1:41.450 

1:37.401 

Sponsor 

E Management Group 

Eugene Sports Car Shop 

Bucci Construction 

Schnell Automotive 

WORK-WOODWARD EQUIPMENT 

River City Eyecare 

BWR motorsports 

FCCI 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/30/2015 7:35:47 AM 

Chief Steward Steve Archer 

Chairman SOM George (Smokey) Harper 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction #15-RQ-3620-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

15.126 

Avg. Speed 

82.961 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.581 

Best Speed 

88.324 

Best Lap by 

4 - Ron Emmerson 

OFFICIAL

August Triple Regional Blowout 2 

G18 VFSR VP1 VP2 VP3 

Group 18 Race 

Race started at 14:47:20 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/29/2015 02:45 PM 

August Triple Regional Blowout 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

89 

24 

35 

99 

44 

85 

43 

26 

152 

22 

08 

30 

25 

181 

02 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Gary Bockman 

Jason Starr 

Will Schrader 

Jordan Wand 

Kyle Keenan 

Keith Novak 

Dave Dunning 

Joseph  Thuney 

Fred Tobey 

Richard Cohn-Lee 

Majid  'MJ' Hajari 

Sheridan Garrett 

Allie Ferrick 

Tom Phillips 

William Tripp 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

O 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Region 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

27 

96 

96 

27 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

Member_ID 

161107 

432409 

343433 

397344 

378070 

400073 

260786 

462973 

397008 

444649 

439417 

437179 

415429 

374217 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Happy Valley OR 

Portland OR 

Vancouver WA 

Tukwila WA 

Portland OR 

Chehalis WA 

Oregon City OR 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Hood River OR 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Make Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

Best Tm 

1:31.849 

1:31.898 

1:31.548 

1:32.031 

1:32.501 

1:32.649 

1:32.895 

1:32.520 

1:32.921 

1:33.556 

1:33.493 

1:34.361 

1:35.261 

1:36.311 

1:39.297 

Sponsor 

Bockman & Son Inc/The Race Shop 

EricJonesMotorsports 

MiataCage.com/Midas Auto Service 

Midas/Miatacage.com/Sophie/Lily/Gina 

Team KBR / PPV Inc / Bravo Enviornmental 

Wayne Enterprises 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center 

Midas / Advantage Collision/Adna Iron Works/StoponDime.com 

Adrenaline Racing/AR Auto Service 

Casa Bella Granite & Marble 

GreenWay Recycling 

Bad Gas Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/30/2015 4:01:41 PM 

Chief Steward Steve Archer 

Chairman SOM George (Smokey) Harper 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 15-RQ-3621-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.195 

Avg. Speed 

77.020 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.548 

Best Speed 

77.743 

Best Lap by 

35 - Will Schrader 

OFFICIAL

August Triple Regional Blowout 3 

G21 SM 

Group 21 Race 

Race started at 13:02:03 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/30/2015 01:00 PM 

August Triple Regional Blowout 



Pos 

1 

2 

PIC 

1 

1 

No. 

31 

58 

Class 

FB 

FF 

Name 

Tony Opheim 

Neil Shelton 

Lic 

F 

F 

Region 

96 

96 

Member_ID 

277348 

58 

Home Town 

Moscow ID 

Portland OR 

Make Model 

RFR F1000 

Crossle 32 

Laps 

18 

17 

Best Tm 

1:15.441 

1:26.129 

Sponsor 

Monte Shelton Jaguar 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (3.684) for FF by Neil Shelton. 

Printed: 8/30/2015 4:02:06 PM 

Chief Steward Steve Archer 

Chairman SOM George (Smokey) Harper 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 15-RQ-3621-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

98.317 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.441 

Best Speed 

94.341 

Best Lap by 

31 - Tony Opheim 

OFFICIAL

August Triple Regional Blowout 3 

G22/24 ASR P1-2 S2 SS2 FA-V F500 CF FST 

Group 22/24 Race 

Race started at 13:42:05 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/30/2015 01:40 PM 

August Triple Regional Blowout 



Pos 

1 

2 

PIC 

1 

1 

No. 

0 

14 

Class 

T1 

AS 

Name 

Scotty B White 

Tim Jorgensen 

Lic 

F 

F 

Region 

27 

96 

Member_ID 

215974_1 

148281 

Home Town 

AUBURN WA 

Portland OR 

Make Model 

Dodge ViperComp Coupe 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Laps 

10 

10 

Best Tm 

1:31.068 

1:33.322 

Sponsor 

GOT CDL?, BFGoodrich Tires, Hawk Brakes 

Houndog's Bar & Grill/Farrell Realty Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/30/2015 4:03:35 PM 

Chief Steward Steve Archer 

Chairman SOM George (Smokey) Harper 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 15-RQ-3621-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

32.085 

Avg. Speed 

77.684 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.068 

Best Speed 

78.153 

Best Lap by 

0 - Scotty B White 

OFFICIAL

August Triple Regional Blowout 3 

G23 AS GT1-3 SPO SPM ITE 

Group 23 Race 

Race started at 15:44:04 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/30/2015 03:45 PM 

August Triple Regional Blowout 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNS 

No. 

02 

58 

9 

97 

33 

73 

49 

77 

37 

8 

6 

7 

28 

27 

36 

12 

44 

04 

03 

07 

05 

14 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

Name 

Patrick Byrne 

Daniel Halloran 

John Draneas 

Andre Perra 

Denny Wright 

Todd Butler 

Bob J Hall 

Jim Murray 

David Rice 

Chris Jackson 

Scott Mosier 

Gary Manchester 

JD Barnum 

Paul Goudy 

Randy McAyeal 

Rick Wright 

John W (Bill) Harris 

Calvin Harris 

Tim McMann 

Scott Peterson 

Anson Pfaff 

Johnny Humphreys 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

L 

F 

F 

L 

F 

Region 

27 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

33 

96 

96 

96 

27 

96 

96 

96 

33 

96 

96 

96 

96 

27 

96 

96 

Member_ID 

446693 

343420 

212363 

461936 

409655 

260990 

323710 

358397 

21226 

218607_1 

325238 

253569 

439981 

386600 

417766 

473844 

6881 

491080 

477646 

476644 

490832 

63472 

Home Town 

Spokane WA 

Portland OR 

West Linn OR 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Lake Havasu City AZ 

Sacramento CA 

Bend OR 

Battle Ground WA 

Vancouver WA 

North Bend WA 

Portland OR 

Gladstone OR 

Portland OR 

Loomis CA 

Eugene OR 

Gladstone OR 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Normandy Park WA 

Eugene OR 

Veradale WA 

Make Model 

Ford SRF Gen 3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 837 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF SRF 

SRF 

SRF Spec Racer Ford 

SRF 715 

SCCA Enterprises 177 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Ford SRF 

SCCA Enterprises 509 

SCCA Enterprises 699 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

Best Tm 

1:25.474 

1:26.130 

1:26.480 

1:26.196 

1:28.009 

1:28.564 

1:28.729 

1:28.603 

1:29.348 

1:28.381 

1:29.478 

1:29.589 

1:29.489 

1:29.588 

1:30.759 

1:31.436 

1:32.067 

1:33.944 

1:33.815 

1:33.246 

1:33.949 

Sponsor 

Explor /// ProDrive 

Bank of Karen 

Geo. Morlan Plumbing Supply 

Flat Out Racing 

Flat Out Racing 

Linda, CSR Performance 

Pro Drive / Flat Out 

P.T. On Call 

Flat Out Racing 

Nancy Zieg Interior Design 

First to finish sign and Graphics, Westside Sports 

Pro Drive Racing / Flat Out 

Pro Drive 

HARRIS MOTOR SPORTS/PRO DRIVE 

ProDrive 

None 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/30/2015 12:07:04 PM 

Chief Steward Steve Archer 

Chairman SOM George (Smokey) Harper 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 15-RQ-3621-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.006 

Avg. Speed 

82.449 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.474 

Best Speed 

83.267 

Best Lap by 

02 - Patrick Byrne 

OFFICIAL

August Triple Regional Blowout 3 

G25 SRF 

Group 25 Race 

Race started at 11:32:55 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/30/2015 11:30 AM 

August Triple Regional Blowout 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

No. 

18 

21 

0 

53 

30 

44 

02 

57 

181 

Class 

PCA1 

T3 

T4 

ITS 

STL 

B-Spec 

STL 

HP 

STL 

Name 

Will Hunholz 

Spencer Gorham 

Scotty B White 

John (Skip) H. Yocom 

Sheridan Garrett 

Kyle Kennen 

William Tripp 

Monte Shelton 

Mark Phillips 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Region 

27 

96 

27 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

Member_ID 

222677 

71446 

215974_1 

46784 

439417 

378070 

374217 

57 

415410 

Home Town 

Vail Az 

Gresham OR 

AUBURN WA 

West Linn OR 

Portland OR 

Vancouver WA 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Make Model 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Nissan 350Z 

Ford Mustang V6 

Datsun 240Z 

Mazda Miata 

Kia 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

15 

Best Tm 

1:18.244 

1:29.869 

1:31.647 

1:34.187 

1:33.997 

1:37.152 

1:38.450 

1:39.006 

1:43.132 

Sponsor 

SpeedTrixx Motorsports 

River City Eyecare 

GOT CDL?, BFGoodrich Tires, Hawk Brakes 

Wizard and Friends 

GreenWay Recycling 

Monte Shelton Motors 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/30/2015 4:04:06 PM 

Chief Steward Steve Archer 

Chairman SOM George (Smokey) Harper 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 15-RQ-3621-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

83.284 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.244 

Best Speed 

90.962 

Best Lap by 

18 - Will Hunholz 

OFFICIAL

August Triple Regional Blowout 3 

G26/27 T2-4 PCA1-4 SP911-944 BS GTL ITA-S  

Group 26/27 Race 

Race started at 14:22:57 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/30/2015 02:20 PM 

August Triple Regional Blowout 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

No. 

65 

79 

70 

73 

41 

02 

45 

94 

30 

33 

Class 

VFSR 

VP3 

VP2 

VP2 

VP2 

VP3 

VP3 

VP2 

VP1 

VP1 

Name 

Jason Perkins 

Don Thieman 

Mike Smith 

Aaron Bucci 

Paul Sundermier 

Dennis Roberts 

Mark Sorsdahl 

Tim Scott 

John Woodward 

Jonathan Keeble 

Lic 

F 

O 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Region 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

Member_ID 

451029 

441784 

435447 

406808 

329212 

323320 

290238 

334675 

451040 

365456 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Washougal WA 

Eugene OR 

Portland OR 

Salem OR 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Longview WA 

Aurora OR 

Gresham OR 

Make Model 

Swift DB2 

Ford Mustang 

Datsun Roadster 

Nissan 300zx 

Datsun 240Z 

Ford Mustang 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Datsun 2000 

Morgan 4/4 

Datsun 510 

Laps 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

Best Tm 

1:21.711 

1:31.644 

1:32.122 

1:31.394 

1:33.478 

1:32.579 

1:33.659 

1:35.751 

1:39.045 

1:38.972 

Sponsor 

Eugene Sports Car Shop 

Bucci Construction 

Schnell Automotive 

WORK-WOODWARD EQUIPMENT 

River City Eyecare 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/30/2015 4:04:34 PM 

Chief Steward Steve Archer 

Chairman SOM George (Smokey) Harper 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 15-RQ-3621-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

84.479 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.711 

Best Speed 

87.102 

Best Lap by 

65 - Jason Perkins 

OFFICIAL

August Triple Regional Blowout 3 

G28 VFSR VP1 VP2 VP3 

Group 28 Race 

Race started at 15:02:44 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/30/2015 03:00 PM 

August Triple Regional Blowout 
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